Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02894-480001 Client's Ref. No.: BAG 06250

mls 2.18.00

REC



101297303

ΞT

Assistant Commissioner for F	Patents: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).		5
Name of conveying party(is	es):	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	- 5
Antonio Rebordosa Rius, Miguel Vazquez, Remedios Pozo-Marin, Desideri Falco, Pedro Perez, Xavier Cuesta and Juan Carlos Coronado Sanz		Braun GmbH Kronberg/Taunus Federal Republic (of Germany	je525 U
Additional name	e(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:				
Execution Date: January 28, 2000; January 28, 2000; January 31, 2000; January 31, 2000; January 31, 2000; February 1, 2000		Additional names/a	addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):			
	filed with a new application, the execution o 2000; January 31, 2000; January			
A. Patent Application No((s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
	Additional numbers a	│ ittached? □ Yes 図 No		
5. Name/address of party to v document should be mailed	vhom correspondence concerning d:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
ERIC L. PRAHL Fish & Richardson 225 Franklin Street		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge		
Boston, MA 02110-	2804	Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
JSHABAZZ 00000003 095067	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	40.00 @			
	To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docume.		ormation is true and correct a	and
Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590 Name of Person Signing	Signature	all	El vuary 18, 2000	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXP I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that thi Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with s Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C February 18, 2000	s correspondence is being deposite ufficient postage on the date indic		
	Date of Deposit Signat	ire	Typed Name of Person Signing Certification	cate

PATENT

REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0495

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02894-480001

Client's Ref. No.: BAG 06250

Page 2 of 2

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6

20028904.doc

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

That WHEREAS we,

Antonio Rebordosa Rius of Can Guineu, n°14; Brucardes; 08272 St. Fruitos de Bages; Barcelona, Spain,

Miguel Vázquez of C/ Bori i Fontestà, n°49B, 13k; 08017 Barcelona, Spain,

Remedios Pozo-Marín of C/Angel Guimerà 1481°-29; 08950 Esplugues de LL., Barcelona, Spain,

Desideri Falco of C/Royer de Llusic No. 59 7-3, 08009 Barcelona, Spain,

Pedro Perez of C/Alamo No. 5 3-2, 08940 Cornella, Spain,

Xavier Cuesta of C/Aragó 399 2-2, 08013 Barcelona, Spain,

Juan Carlos Coronado Sanz of Pg. Valldaura, n°178 Casa 6, 8°3°; 08042 Barcelona, Spain;

have invented certain improvements in

Bügeleisenschuh und elektrisches Dampfbügeleisen

and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent in the United States therefor, said application having been dated and executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BRAUN GMBH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a place of business at Kronberg/Taunus, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called BRAUN GMBH, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to us paid by BRAUN GMBH, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0497 said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no licence to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for BRAUN GMBH, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where BRAUN GMBH may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with drawings, specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for BRAUN GMBH, and to vest and confirm in BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF , I he	reto set my	hand and seal at <u>Surcetona</u>	
this <u>2</u> day of	<i>O /</i> , 2000			
			(Antonio Rebordosa Rius)	

WITNESS:

Mariano Perraranda Sanjuan

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0498

Maria Marip Balding

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	I seal at <u>Burcelong</u> ,
this 18 day of January, 2000	PULL
	(Miguel Vázquez Palma)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Daura Fortuno Roig	Vicency Fout Manent
aum in the title	oncere of an interior
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	I seal at Sources on G
this 31 day of Junuary, 2000	(X. Paro)
	(Remedios Pozo-Marín)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
lu Z	Montsey Vilalta,
Rosa M. Linovas Kenedo	Montsey Vilalta, Montserrat Vilalta Balcell's
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	I seal at Barceton G
this St day of Juniary, 2000	(Desideri Falco)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
miquel anget junines Colás	Miquel Rodrigues Audu

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0499

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this <u>31</u> day of <u>Jακωαίγ</u> , 2000	at Barcelous,
WITNESS: Josep Recaseus Carcía	(Pedro Perez) WITNESS: Ramese Caneras Devesa
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this \(\frac{\sqrt{1}}{\sqrt{1}} \) day of \(\frac{\sqrt{1}}{\sqrt{1}} \) day of \(\frac{\sqrt{1}}{\sqrt{1}} \)	at <u>Sur (Colons)</u> , (Xavier Cuesta)
WITNESS: Cejandro Hernándes Estaregui	Ramon Beltia Ordax
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this, 2000	(Juan Carlos Coronado-Sanz)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Jose Amillan autolino	Vergi tili Martiner

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/18/2000 REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0500